



Station Diary No.

Report No. A/20220509/7062

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Date/Time Report Made

09/05/2022 23:40

Police Station Of Origin
Central Division HQ
A 391 New Bridge Road #03-112 Police
Cantonment Complex SINGAPORE 088762
Tel No:1800-2240000

Name Of Informant	Address				
CYRUS ADAM					
ID Type / ID No.	Contact No	ο.			
NRIC NO /	Home/Office	ce:		Mobile:	
Nationality	Email Address				
SINGAPORE CITIZEN				D ((D) ()	
Occupation	Sex	Ag	е	Date of Birth	Race
Leading Control Name	Male	41			
Institution/School Name	Language English				
Date/Time Of Incident	Location C				
30/03/2022 14:20 - 04/04/2022 18:00	3 HAVELC	CK	SQUAR	E FAMILY JU	STICE COURTS
	SINGAPO	RE (59725		
Brief details.					
I refer to https://singaporelegaladvice.com/law- Service of the Writ It is the obligation of the claimant (or his lawye				,	
Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:			Signatur	e Of Informan	t:
Not applicable		1	eport ha	tity of the persus been authe ture is require	son making this nticated by Singpass. ed.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable			Date/Tim 09/05/20	ne: 22 23:40	
Officer In-Charge Of Case:			Classific	ation Of Case	;

Vide Report No.





POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. A/20220509/7062

do not continue until service is effected. While there are exceptions, personal service of the writ is usually mandatory. Personal service is effected by delivering a copy of the writ to the defendant by hand.

I never received the summons for me to attend the Youth Court hearing on 04/04/2022 in accordance with Service of summons (https://sso.agc.gov.sg/SL/FJA2014-S813-2014?ProvIds=pr148B-,pr148C-). There are only two possibilities:

- 1) Child Protective Service (CPS) fabricates false evidence (https://sso.agc.gov.sg/Act/PC1871?ProvIds=pr192-,pr193-) to the Youth Courts that I refused to sign on the "service of summons" for the Youth Court hearing on 04/04/2022 so that a default judgment (or a judgment in default) would be entered eventually.
- 2) The Youth Courts continued with the legal proceedings on 04/04/2022 without the "service of summons" being effected, and entered a default judgment (or a judgment in default).

The crux of the matter is whether CPS "fabricated false evidence" to the Youth Courts that I refused to sign on the "service of summons" for the Youth Court hearing on 04/04/2022 so that a default judgment (or a judgment in default) would be entered eventually. It's suspicious that Daneel specifically told me that she is wearing a body camera when she handed CPO-000034-2022/SUM-2022-0411-901374 to me on Wednesday (13 April 2022) evening and told me to sign on the "service of summons" for acknowledgment. It could be that District Judge Eugene Tay instructed Daneel to wear a body camera in case I refused to sign on the "service of summons" and to minimise the risk of having the default judgment (or a judgment in default) set aside because of the absence of an acknowledgment for the "service of summons". I never received the "service of summons" for me to attend the Youth Court hearing on 04/04/2022 from CPS at all. I would have contested CPO-000034-2022/CCC-2022-0404-0243

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 09/05/2022 23:40
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:





POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. A/20220509/7062

on 04/04/2022 if I had read the "statement of claim" appended to the writ of summons.

Not following processes or standard operating procedures (SOP) can result in undesirable outcomes for both the government and the citizens, wasting government resources to conduct additional investigations as well as new trials (https://sso.agc.gov.sg/Act/SCJA1969?ProvIds=pr43-,pr60A-) in the courts further increasing backlogs. The non-compliance with processes or SOP seem to be exacted in reprisal for my negative feedback on CPS and their contractors last year. CPS and their contractors suffer from a lack of accountability. Wilful non-compliance with processes or SOP is not in the "welfare and best interests" of Sumi, and violates the principles (https://sso.agc.gov.sg/Act/CYPA1993?ProvIds=pr4-#pr4-) of Children and Young Persons Act 1993.

I will forward a copy of this report to the MSF and relevant public bodies/GPCs as well as diplomatic corps (good governance diplomacy) for their necessary action.

Subjects Involved	d		
Suspect			
Person Name	Daneel Jannae SHIH		
Gender	Female	Age	25-30
Race	Chinese	Language	English
Occupation	Other government associate	Address	512A Thomson Road #01-01
	professionals		SLF Podium, MSF Building
			SINGAPORE 298137
Mobile No	96820392		

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 09/05/2022 23:40
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:





POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. A/20220509/7062

Victim			
Person Name	SUMI CYRUS		
ID Type	NRIC NO	ID No	
Gender	Female	Age	12
Race		Language	English
Occupation	Student	Address	
Home/Office No		Mobile No	
Relation To	BIOLOGICAL CHILD		
Informant			

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 09/05/2022 23:40
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case: